

**ADOPTED**

Senator Bulloch of the 11th offered the following amendment:

1     *Amend the Senate Judiciary Committee Substitute to HB 87 (LC 35 2271S) by deleting lines*  
2     *17 through 21 and inserting in lieu thereof the following:*  
3     federal agencies for the enforcement of immigration law; to amend Title 42 of the Official  
4     Code of Georgia Annotated, relating to penal

5     *By deleting lines 499 through 544 and redesignating Sections 13 through 24 as Sections as*  
6     *Sections 12 through 23, respectively.*

7     *By deleting "19" on line 779 and inserting in its place "18".*